N0. 422 Patent Case and. <u>MC03 i i</u>	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TO THE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED O	STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE: DRIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.
Name(s) of Conveying party(ies): Petpiboon Prasit, Jean-Pierre Falgueyret and Renata Marketing	arcella Oballa
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No
2. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	3. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Merck Frosst Canada & Co. Internal Address:
Execution Date: <u>Apr 29, 2001</u> <u>Apr 4, 2001</u>	Additional name(s) & Yes X No addresses attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) are as formal (a) Patent Application No(s). 10/204.772 and titled: CATHEPSIN CYSTEINE PROTEASE INHIBIT (b) If this document is being filed together with a number (s) are as formal (a).	, filed on <u>Aug. 23, 2002</u>
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Name: Nicole M. Beeler Internal Address: PATENT DEPARTMENT MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-30 City & State: RAHWAY, N.J. Zip: 07065-090	6. Total no. of applications & patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
copy of the original document. Nicole M. Beeler Reg. No. 45,194 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including OTE: Send to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Se	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true Nov 10, 2004
CERTIFICATE OF MAIL	ING OR FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION Inited States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelops Discretely the sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope Discretely the sufficient sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope Discretely the sufficient
Name (Print/Type) Luisa Townes	
signature Lunia Down	es Date 11/10/04

_		
MIC	400	
11 17	7 11	- P
IVO.	7//	

10	DINT Merck Frosst Case	PATI MC031
ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT	U.S. Serial No.	
	-	8/23/2002
For value received, we, Petpiboon Prasit; Jean-Pierre Falgueyret; Renata Oballa;	Osamu Okamoto	
residing at: 13236 Caminito Mendiola, San Diego, CA 92130; 100 Chemin de l'Anse, Rig Quebec, R.O. H9J 4A5 E.I. H9R 4K8; Shimone town 384-9, Ushiku 300-1203	المورد ا	land Laniel, Kirklan
respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK FROSST CANADA & CO., a corp	oration of the Province of	of Nova Scotia.
Canada, having an office at 16711 Trans-Canada Highway, Kirkland, Quebec, Canada H9H	3L1, and its successors.	assigns and legal
representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain invention. CATHEPSIN CYSTEINE PROTEASE INHIBIT	ns relating to	-vv.gan und 10gur
described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us on even de	ate herewith, and in provi	sional application(s)
Serial No. 60/195,557 filed on 04/06/2000; Serial No. filed on	; Serial No.	filed on
(if applicable), and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the Inte	rnational Convention for	the Protection of
Industrial Property under any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefor, and und	er any and all extensions	divisionals
reissues and continuations of said Letters Patents.	or any and an extensions,	divisionals,
We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, or	to ite suggessers assigne	
representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.	to its successors, assigns	and legal
We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its exp	penco cian all nomes tel	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maint	oense, sign an papers, tak	e all rightful
and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal	aining Patents for said in	ventions in any
We covenant with said assigned its successors, assigns and legal	representatives or nomin	ees.
We covenant with said assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that	t the rights and property l	nerein
conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the san We hereby authorize our attorney/agent. Nicole M. Wallinger	ne as herein expressed.	
wallinger	<u> </u>	
	Co., to insert the Serial N	o(s) and Filing
or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said Merck Frosst Canada & (
or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said Merck Frosst Canada & (Date(s) of said application(s) when known.	0.00	5 . \
or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said Merck Frosst Canada & (APRIL	<u> 2001</u> .
or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said Merck Frosst Canada & (Date(s) of said application(s) when known.	APRIL Volk	<u>,200}</u> .

Page 1 of 4

NO. 422 P. 4

	450xG10x10x10x10x10x10x10x10x10x10x10x10x10x1		Merck Frosst Case MC031 U.S. Serial No. 10/204,772
	ASSIGNMENT AND AGR	EEMENT	Filing Date <u>8/23/2002</u>
Signed at	this	day of	
	-	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
	<u> </u>		
D. CO. CO. CO.			
Province of QUEBEC Ville of KIRKLAND			
Personally appeared before me the above	e-named Jean-Pierre Falguey	ret Renata Mar	cella Oballa
to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing in	astrument and acl	knowledged said instrument to be their
free act and deed this day of	APRIL	. <u>2001</u> .	are wronged said institutions to be men
		POIR	a hold a love is to
	SONER FOR ON		Notary Public
Province of	ELIZABETH		\bigcup
Ville of	JACINTO 4		
Personally appeared before me the above	-named	•	
			•
to me known and known to me to be the access(s)			
to me known and known to me to be the person(s)			nowledged said instrument to be their
free act and deed this day of		.,	
			Notary Public

My Comm. Expires Aug 1, 2xx3	day of Marzeu , 2001.
Signed at SAN 1050, CA this 29 km. Petpiboon Prasit Petpiboon Prasit Perpiboon Prasit Personally appeared before me the above-named Petpiboon Prasit me known and known to me to be the person(%) who executed the foregoing instrument and deed this Eact and deed this San Diego County My Corrm. Expires Aug. 1, 2003 Signed at this Divince of the of	day of HARCH . 2001. ment and acknowledged said instrument to be the case! Cacharine Stander
Petpitroon Prasit Petpitroon Prasit Petpitroon Prasit Personally appeared before me the above-named Petpiboon Prasit me known and known to me to be the person(%) who executed the foregoing instress and deed this Commission # 1227940 Notory Public - Collionia San Diego County My Comm. Expires Aug 1, 2003 Signed at this	ument and acknowledged said instrument to be the
Petpitroon Prasit Petpitroon Prasit Petpitroon Prasit Personally appeared before me the above-named Petpiboon Prasit me known and known to me to be the person(%) who executed the foregoing instress and deed this Commission # 1227940 Notory Public - Collionia San Diego County My Comm. Expires Aug 1, 2003 Signed at this	ument and acknowledged said instrument to be the
Personally appeared before me the above-named Petpiboon Prasit me known and known to me to be the person(%) who executed the foregoing instruction and deed this act and deed this Signed at Signed at This Signed at This Signed at	2001. Cacrarine Santer
Personally appeared before me the above-named Petpiboon Prasit me known and known to me to be the person(%) who executed the foregoing instruction and deed this act and deed this Signed at Signed at This Signed at This Signed at	2001. Cacrarine Santer
Personally appeared before me the above-named Petpiboon Prasit ne known and known to me to be the person() who executed the foregoing instruction and deed this	2001. Cacrarine Santer
Personally appeared before me the above-named Petpiboon Prasit the known and known to me to be the person() who executed the foregoing instract and deed this act and deed this Commission # 1227740 Notory Public - Culifornia San Diego County My Comm. Expires Aug 1, 2003 Signed at this this	2001. Cacrarine Santer
Personally appeared before me the above-named Petpiboon Prasit the known and known to me to be the person() who executed the foregoing instract and deed this act and deed this Commission # 1227740 Notory Public - Culifornia San Diego County My Comm. Expires Aug 1, 2003 Signed at this this	2001. Cacrarine Santer
Personally appeared before me the above-named Petpiboon Prasit the known and known to me to be the person() who executed the foregoing instract and deed this act and deed this Commission # 1227740 Notory Public - Culifornia San Diego County My Comm. Expires Aug 1, 2003 Signed at this this	2001. Cacrarine Santer
Personally appeared before me the above-named Petpiboon Prasit ne known and known to me to be the person() who executed the foregoing instruction and deed this	2001. Cacrarine Santer
Personally appeared before me the above-named Petpiboon Prasit ne known and known to me to be the person() who executed the foregoing instruction and deed this commission # 1227740 Notory Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Aug 1, 2003 Signed at this this	2001. Cacrarine Santer
Personally appeared before me the above-named Petpiboon Prasit ne known and known to me to be the person() who executed the foregoing instruction and deed this cart and deed this Commission # 1227740 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Aug 1, 2003 Signed at this cyvince of le of	2001. Cacrarine Santer
ne known and known to me to be the person(*) who executed the foregoing instruction and deed this act and deed this Catharine sturiter Commission # 1227940 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Aug 1, 2003 Signed at this this	2001. Cacrarine Santer
sact and deed this Commission # 1227940 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Aug 1, 2003 Signed at this which is a series of the of	2001. Cacrarine Santer
sact and deed this Commission # 1227940 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Aug 1, 2003 Signed at this wince of	2001. Cacrarine Santer
sact and deed this Commission # 1227940 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Aug 1, 2003 Signed at this wince of	2001. Cacrarine Santer
sact and deed this Commission # 1227940 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Aug 1, 2003 Signed at this which is a series of the of	2001. Cacrarine Santer
Signed at this	<u>Carrarine Sturler</u> Notary Public
Signed at this	Carrarine Studen Notary Public
Signed at this	(ertharene) Stubler) Notary Public
Signed at this	Notary Public
vince of	-
vince of	, day of,,
le of	day or,,
le of	
ie of	
le of	<u> </u>
le of	
Personally appeared before me the above-named	
Personally appeared before me the above-named	
- manney of hamas navot was we was a	
me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing inst	
e act and deed this day of,	ument and acknowledged said instrument to be the

Computer generated form "Assignment Frosst - Joint" Assignments Folder, Merck & Co., Inc. Rev. 04/18/2000

RECORDED: 11/10/2004

PATENT REEL: 015365 FRAME: 0472

Page 3 of 4